РТО	-1595 RE 04-05	II IBIBI SALIR MAN IBBI IBBI	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To ti	ne Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10099	9827	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and	d address of receiving parties:	
	Karl Hermann Harfst	Name: Co	onsel Kofferlosungen GmbH	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Ad	dress:	
1	● Assignment □ Merger	Blankhof	, D-35428 Langgons-	
 	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City: Dor	nholzhausen Country: GERMANY	
	Execution Date: January 14, 1999	Additional r	names & addresses) attached? No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent	t No(s).	
	C91219,260 Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes	• No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	nber of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & MC CULLOCH, P.C.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address: Attn: William H. Griffith	● En	closed \$40 .00	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	□ Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account	
	City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4309	8. Deposit A	ccount Number: 18-0853	
		(Attach du account)	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
7/1999 1:581	MMARMOL 00000157 09219260 DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
<u> </u> 	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	William H. Griffith Name of Person Signing Sign	ature	March ²⁴ , 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Karl Hermann Harfst			
Inventor(s) full_name(s)				
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to Consel Kofferlosungen GmbH			
Assignee Name and Address	Blankhof, D-35428 Langgons-Dornholzhausen, Germany			
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled			
••••	Carry Case			
Title of Invention	·			
	which application was			
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of19			
either (a) or (b)	(b) filed on the 22nd day of December 98, Serial No. 09/219, 260			
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.			
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.			
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.			
	10.000 6			
Date	Signed at Conggons this Kinday of 14.1. 1999			
	INVENTOR(S):			
Inventor(s)	Karl Hermann Harfst			
full signature(s)				
	-			
	WITNESSES:			
Witnesses'				
full Signaturës				

PATENT REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 03/26/1999